00 1452534___

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Foodservice, Inc.		06/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E & H Distributing Co.	
Street Address:	1685 West Cheyenne Avenue	
City:	North Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1452534	BRODIE/DOHRMANN
Registration Number:	0632387	CONCHO
Registration Number:	1555731	DEBONAIRE
Registration Number:	1409452	ENJOY LIFE, EAT OUT MORE OFTEN
Registration Number:	1073808	ENJOY LIFE, EAT OUT MORE OFTEN
Registration Number:	1516388	ETHEREAL
Registration Number:	1506692	FINEGOLD'S
Registration Number:	2433988	GOLDEN CROWN
Registration Number:	1507385	HANDI-EGG
Registration Number:	1411946	I INTERSTATE
Registration Number:	1056353	JUSTEA
Registration Number:	0070961	MAXIM
Registration Number:	0877119	ONE STAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0376

900080494

Registration Number:	1451072	PRIMAVERA
Registration Number:	0827961	RYKOFF INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1473115	RYKOFF SEXTON FOODSERVICES NEWS S E R SEXTON
Registration Number:	1535544	S E R AEGEAN DRESSING
Registration Number:	1474501	S.E.RYKOFF & CO. SER
Registration Number:	1440784	SERCO 100
Registration Number:	1516423	SERCO-ENCORE
Registration Number:	1478877	SERCOLENE
Registration Number:	1540546	SERCOTUFF
Registration Number:	0854761	SEXTON
Registration Number:	0819185	'SPECIALLY GOOD
Registration Number:	1044880	TRADITION
Registration Number:	0857509	VELVETFOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/21631-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	06/28/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=A961830#page1.tif source=A961830#page2.tif source=A961830#page3.tif source=A961830#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made by and between U.S. Foodservice, Inc., a

successor in interest by way of merger to U.S. Foodservice of Illinois, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a

Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 9755 Patuxent Woods Drive,

Columbia, MD 21046, and E & H Distributing Co., (the "Assignee"), a Nevada corporation having

its principal place of business at 1685 West Cheyenne Avenue, North Las Vegas, NV 89030.

Assignor is the owner of trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule "A"

attached hereto; and

Assignor has elected to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to those trademarks

and trademark registrations to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells,

assigns, and transfers unto Assignee nunc pro tunc as of March 30, 2001, the entire right, title and

interest in and to those trademarks and trademarks registrations listed on Schedule "A" hereto,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trademark registrations,

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right

to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its

duly authorized corporate officer on the 27th day of June, 2007.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0378

U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC.

A successor in interest by way of merger to U.S. Foodservice of Illinois, Inc.

Name: Juliette Williams Pryor

Tille: Deputy General Counsel & Assistant Secretary

U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC. F/k/a U.S. Foodservice of Illinois, Inc.

Assignment to

E & H DISTRIBUTING CO.

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.
BRODIE/DOHRMANN	RN:1,452,534
CONCHO (STYLIZED)	RN:632,387
Concho	
DEBONAIRE	RN:1,555,731
ENJOY LIFE, EAT OUT MORE OFTEN	RN:1,409,452
ENJOY LIFE, EAT OUT MORE OFTEN	RN:1,073,808
ETHEREAL	RN:1,516,388
FINEGOLD'S	RN:1,506,692
GOLDEN CROWN AND DESIGN	RN:2,433,988
g o l d e n c r o w b	
HANDI-EGG	RN:1,507,385
I INTERSTATE AND DESIGN	RN:1,411,946
INTERSTATE	
JUSTEA (STYLIZED)	RN:1,056,353
JusTea	
MAXIM (STYLIZED)*	RN:70,961
Mizzing Chize	
ONE STAR AND DESIGN	RN:877,119
ONE ★ STAR	
PRIMAVERA	RN:1,451,072

RYKOFF INTERNATIONAL AND DESIGN	RN:827,961
RYKOFF	
RYKOFF SEXTON FOODSERVICES NEWS SER	RN:1,473,115
SEXTON AND DESIGN	
Feedowyse Usca	
S E R AEGEAN DRESSING AND DESIGN	RN:1,535,544
	, ,
AEGEAN DRESSING	
S.E.RYKOFF & CO. SER AND DESIGN	RN:1,474,501
S.E.RYKOFF & CO.	
SERCO 100 (STYLIZED)	RN:1,440,784
SERGO100	
SERCO-ENCORE	RN:1,516,423
SERCOLENE	RN:1,478,877
SERCOTUFF (STYLIZED)	RN:1,540,546
SERCOTUFF	
SEXTON AND DESIGN	RN:854,761
Sexton	
'SPECIALLY GOOD (STYLIZED)	RN:819,185
Specially 1	
TRADITION (STYLIZED)	RN:1,044,880
TRADITION	
VELVETFOLD	RN:857,509

RECORDED: 06/28/2007